

Commission Regulation (EC) No 217/2006 of 8 February 2006 laying down rules for the application of Council Directives 66/401/EEC, 66/402/EEC, 2002/54/EC, 2002/55/EC and 2002/57/EC as regards the authorisation of Member States to permit temporarily the marketing of seed not satisfying the requirements in respect of the minimum germination (Text with EEA relevance)

Article 4

Without prejudice to any labelling required by the Directives referred to in Article 1(1), the official label on seed shall contain the statement that the seed in question is of a category satisfying less stringent requirements than those laid down by those Directives, and details of the minimum germination capacity of the seed.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 217/2006. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 4 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/162 reg. 4\(6\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 4 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/162 reg. 4\(6\)\(b\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature omitted by [S.I. 2019/162 reg. 4\(8\)](#)
- Art. A1 inserted by [S.I. 2019/162 reg. 4\(2\)](#)
- Art. A1 words inserted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/162, reg. 4\(2\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1388 reg. 30\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. A1 words omitted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/162, reg. 4\(2\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1388 reg. 30\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. A1 words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/162, reg. 4\(2\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1388 reg. 30\(2\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. A1(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2021/393 reg. 4\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. A1(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2021/393 reg. 4\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. A1(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2021/393 reg. 4\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(2)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/162 reg. 4\(4\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 3(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/162 reg. 4\(5\)](#)
- Art. 3(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2021/393 reg. 4\(4\)](#)
- Art. 5(1)(b) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/162 reg. 4\(7\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)